
* 
c 

~;~‘gpy ‘T” 
i’ 2 >d $“,3 S;‘d;“%/(-J( 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

copy for: .- - RESOLUTIOEJ NO.G-1327 

t- 
Orig, and Copy 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..to Secretary UTILITIES DIVISION 
RESOLUTION ____________________---- BRANCN/SECTIOHt Gas 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..DZrector DATE: July ly, 1966 

.. . . . ........ . .... . .. . ..Numerica 1 File 

....................... ..ALphabetic al File 

............. .." ........ Accounting Officer 

StfSJ~Tt Order Authorizing Contracts Filed Under Section X, 
Paragraph A, of General Order No. %-A, to be Effective 
on Regular Statutory Notice 

WHERFAAS: SOUTHERN COWIES GAS COMPANY, by Advice No. 51’1, filed June 21) 
1966, having requested authority under Sections 490 and 532 of the Public _ 
Utilities Code to make effective on regular statutory notice an agreement 
dated April 22, 1966, which will amend the original contract dated 
November 5, 1965, and allow natural gas service to Collier Carbon and 
Chemical Corporation under Schedule No. G-52 without standby equipment 
in lieu of previously approved service under Schedule No. G-51, and 

waREAs: The supplying of interruptible natural gas service under Schedule 
No. G-52 without standby equipment is both a deviation from the utility's 
filed tariff schedules, and from Decisions Nos. 69797 and 70077, and 

‘.. .; 

wH.lBEAs : 
." 

Such deviation was previously authorized for-service under 
Schedule No. G-51 by Decisions Nos. 6979 and '70077, dated October lg9 
1965, and December 14, 1965, respectively, in Application No. 47807; 
therefor, good cause appearing, 

IT IS ORDERED that authority be granted under Sections 490 and 532 of the 
Public Utilities Code to carry out the terms and conditions of this contract. 
amendment. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said contract amendment be marked to show that 
it was authorized under Resolution of the Public Utilities Commission of 
the State of California No. G-1327. 

I hereby ce rtify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and 
adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State 02 
California, held 6n the..,...&tL..day of Jug . ..” . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..I . ..* * . . . . . . . U..‘.... ..“S., 19.6s....., the following 
Commissioners voting favorably thereon: 


